502624410 01/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2671020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN KAPLAN	12/24/2013
ANDREW COHEN	12/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POWWOW, INC.
Street Address:	1354 5TH AVE.
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14097167

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)920-8931 Phone: 702-487-1717

Email: ydblack@duanemorris.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MANITA RAWAT
Address Line 1: DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 2: 100 NORTH CITY PARKWAY, SUITE 1560
Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89106-4617

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G0527-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YVETTE BLACK
Signature:	/Yvette Black/
Date:	01/07/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment-G0527-00002#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031909 FRAME: 0298

Attorney Docket No.: G0527-00002

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Jonathan KAPLAN, located at 1824 Church St #2, San Francisco, CA 94131, and Andrew COHEN, located at 1354 5th Ave., San Francisco, CA 94122, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States, or in any other country, Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SHARING IMAGE

DATA

Date(s) of Execution:

U.S. Application No.:

14/097,167

Filing Date:

December 4, 2013

WHEREAS, PowWow, Inc., located at 1354 5th Ave., San Francisco, CA 94122, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. or in any other country Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States or in any other country, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Duane Morris LLP, Spear Tower, One Market Plaza, Suite 2200, San Francisco, CA 94105, to insert herein above the Date(s) of Execution, Filing Date and Application No. of said application when known.

Dated: 12/24/13

Dated: 12/24/13

Dated: 12/24/13

Dated: 12/24/13

Dated: 12/24/13

DM2V4626682.1

PATENT REEL: 031909 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 01/07/2014